
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 21st

day of December 1901.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited

Name of the Firm.

/ The Governor and Company of the )
( .Bank 01 Scotland J

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

53434

Average Circulation during Pour
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

363397

324886

256113 ,

287617

256275

330293

179651

260270

254472

49123

Under £5. Total.

859161

755856

693866

778795

660931

759873

202144

283736

600032

108552

1222558

1080742

949979

1066412

917206

1090166

381795

544006

854504

157675

Average Ai
FourW

Gold.

901888

923163

523277

771351

710276

734654

329309

409794

565665

100830

nountof Coin held during
eeks ended as above.

Silver. Total.

114497

88385

130359

64548

82418

115746

19095

16077

168784

14024

1016385

1011548

653636

835899

792694

850400

348404

425871

734449

114854
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate,

hart held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated the 2nd day of January 1902. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Keturna.


