AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 21st day of December 1901.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	363397	859161	1222558	901888	114497	1016385
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	324886	755856	1080742	923163	88385	1011548
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	256113	693866	949979	523277	130359	653636
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	374880	287617	778795	1066412	771351	64548	835899
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	$\begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c$	256275	660931	917206	710276	82418	792694
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	330293	759873	1090166	734654	115746	850400
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	179651	202144	381795	329309	19095	348404
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	260270	283736	544006	409794	16077	425871
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	254472	600032	854504	565665	168784	734449
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	49123	108552	157675	100830	14024	114854
							Ì		
		<u> </u>							

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.